Ordinance No. 8 of the Rector of Poznan University of Technology dated May 18, 2019 (RO/V/8/2019)

on the establishment of the Doctoral School of Poznan University of Technology

Acting pursuant to § 23 sec. 2 point 8 the Act of Law dated July 20, 2018, on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws 2022, item 1668, as amended) it is **ordered** as follows:

§ 1

- 1. "Doctoral School of Poznan University of Technology" is established at Poznan University of Technology (symbol SzD).
- 2. The primary task of SzD is education of doctoral students in preparation to obtain a doctoral degree.

§ 2

The Director of SzD is appointed and dismissed by the Rector.

§ 3

- 1. Regulation of SzD, Doctoral Training Program and admission rules are established by the Senate of Poznan University of Technology.
- 2. Admission limits are annually set by the Rector.

§ 4

Education of doctoral students will be commenced on October 1, 2019.

§ 5

Ordinance shall enter into force on the day of its signing.

Signed by

prof. dr hab. inż. Tomasz Łodygowski

the Rector of Poznan University of Technology